Gender Age Income

Total Male [ Female Under 35 [ 35-54 55+ Low Mid High
Base: All respondents 24364 12708 11656 10342 10475 3547 7546 10197 6621
Weighted 21969 12076 9893 11613 7940 2416 7239 9017 5713

The government and business leaders in [Country] are taking the right steps and pace to prevent global climate change
Agree strongly 1524 999 525 1011 426 88 432 640 452
7% 8% 5% 9% 5% 4% 6% 7% 8%
Agree somewhat 6268 3523 2745 3440 2166 662 1937 2670 1662
29% 29% 28% 30% 27% 27% 27% 30% 29%
Disagree somewhat 8402 4346 4056 4265 3144 992 2843 3432 2127
38% 36% 41% 37% 40% 41% 39% 38% 37%
Disagree strongly 5775 3207 2568 2897 2204 674 2028 2274 1473
26% 27% 26% 25% 28% 28% 28% 25% 26%

Summary

Top2Box (Agree) 7792 4523 3269 4451 2592 750 2368 3311 2113
35% 37% 33% 38% 33% 31% 33% 37% 37%
Low2Box (Disagree) 14177 7553 6624 7162 5348 1667 4870 5706 3600
65% 63% 67% 62% 67% 69% 67% 63% 63%




